NZXT

H200i

MINI-ITX CASE

S

R
XN

YN
¥

Y

T
i

T T

CAM

POWERED

£,

Y <

l/

EXPLODED VIEW

1

11

H200i CHASSIS

2

FRONT I/0

CLEARANCES AND SPECIFICATIONS

VISTA EXPLOSIONADA MEDIDAS Y ESPECIFICACIONES Motherboard Support Mini-ITX TMonaepxKa MaTepPUHCKOM NnaTbl Mini-ITX
VUE EN ECLATE TOP DUST FILTER 12 DEGAGEMENTS ET SPECIFICATIONS 2.5” SSD Support 3+1 V1A TBEPAOTE/bHbIX HakonmTenein 2,5"  3+1
EXPLOSIONSDARSTELLUNG 3 55D BRACKET ABSTANDE UND TECHNISCHE DATEN 3.5”HDD Support 1 D19 XKECTKIX AUCKOB 3,5 1
VEDUTA IN ESPLOSO SPAZI NECESSARI E SPECIFICHE Expansion Slots 2 Pasbeml pacuipenua 2
TOP EXHAUST FAN = A GPU Clearance 325mm 3a30p A rpaduyeckoro npolieccopa  325mm
VISTA EXPLODIDA DIMENSOES E ESPECIFICAGOES Cable M 15.9 OpraHu3auya KabenbHbIX cMctem 15.9mm
TPEXMEPHOE MPEACTABEHUE JETANEN 4 TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKN U 3A30PbI apje Management S A :
3t Phpnl: B CPU Cooler Clearance 165mm Kynep npoueccopa 165mm
% Fg TOPRGBLED STRIP o % Jj &1_";; Front Radiator 85mm MepepHuin paguatop 85mm
% X ZEE =3
B4 5 R A 5 13 18 BE 5 A 1% Placas base admitidas Mini-ITX OiHEE X2 Mini-ITX
45 5 REAR EXHAUST FAN SMART DEVICE EEE=E 1 Unidad de estado solido de 2,5”  3+1 25" SSD 3+1
Unidad de disco duro de 3,5” 1 3.5" HDD 1
6 Ranuras de expansi6n 2 Sy =5 2
SFX PSU BRACKET 14 Distancia de seguridad para GPU ~ 325mm GPU 7+24 325mm
7 Administracion de los cables 15.9mm HNER-E 15.9mm
RIGHT METAL PANEL Disipador de la CPU 165mm CpPU 28 165mm
PSU DUST FILTER 15 Radiador frontal 85mm A% 2tC|0f 0| E] 85mm
Cartes mére prises en charge Mini-ITX Y —AR— RHR— b Mini-ITX
8 FRONT DUST FILTER SSD 2,5” 341 2.5"SSDH A — h 3+1
Disques durs 3,5” 1 3.5"HDDH# R — b 1
TEMPERED GLASS THUMB SCREW 16 210MM 372MM Baies d'extension 2 I/ZRRYYavRAY b 2
FRONT BEZEL Longueur du GPU 325mm GPUZ U7 TR 325mm
Gestion du cablage 15.9mm 7T DEE _ 15.9mm
9 17 d T Radiateur du processeur 165mm CPU7I7—’J UT7IVR 165mm
g i JAY kIO -4 —
LEFT TEMPERED GLASS SIDE PANEL FRONT COOLER BRACKET %g% Radiateur avant 85mm > E 85.n'7m
18 e Motherboard-Unterstiitzung Mini-ITX FREH Mini-ITX
= 2,5-Z0ll-SSD 3+1 2.5'SSDX#% 3+1
CABLE BAR il 3,5-Zoll-Festplatte 1 3.5"HDDz#% 1
e Erweiterungssteckpléatze 2 L] 2
10 19 L GPU-Abstand 325mm GPU a1k 325mm
e I Kabelverwaltung 15.9mm LB 15.9mm
~ oo
SSDTRAY GPU STAND - BE CPU-Kuhler 165mm CPU BRI 165mm
%%%% = Vorderer Kihlkorper 85mm BIEARS 85mm
1. Chasis H200i 1. Chassis H200i 1. H200i Gehéuse 1. Chassis H200i 1. Chassi H200i 1. Kopnyc H200i 1. H200i MA| 1. H200i &~ v —% 1. H200i 448 1. H200i #7% laezze] R B o
2. Filtro superior 2. Filtre & poussiére du haut 2. Top Filter 2. Filtro superiore 2. Filtro de topo 2. BepxHnii unsTp 2. AEH g 2 EET A LA 2. LR 2 b L gg%e‘zi%{’“adre supportata g/“?l-lTX zigsiogﬁyg gﬂi?l-lTX
3. Ventilador de escape superior 3. Ventilateur en extraction du haut 3. Lufter fir Luftauslass an Oberseite 3. Ventola di scarico superiore 3. Ventoinha de exaustao da parte superior 3. BepXHuil BLITAXHOI BEHTUAATOP 3. e B 7| 3. by THHD 7V 3. MEHSE 3. BEHEER e HDD 3.5” 1+ 3.5"HDD%IE 1
4. Tira LED RGB superior 4. Bande LED RVB du dessus 4. RGB-LED-Streifen an Oberseite 4. Striscia LED RGB superiore 4. Tira de LED RGB da parte superior 4. BepxHss cBeTOANOAHAA NeHTa RGB 4. MTHRGB LED AEE 4. FyTRGBLED Z kU v 4. Tl RGB LED fT 4. J&E0 RGB LED & 1& et All :d’ i 2 WA 2
5. Ventilador de escape trasero 5. Ventilateur d'échappement arriére 5. Lufter fur Luftauslass an Rickseite 5. Ventola di scarico posteriore 5. Ventoinha de exaustao traseira 5. 3a[iHUN BbITAKHO BEHTUNATOP 5. ZH Hf 7| 5. UT7HRT 7 5. BHSEH 5. BFERRE Nz %%% S °g,g' espansn_oneu GPU 325 ;PU F‘il‘lﬁ 325mm
6. Soporte de la PSU SFX 6. Support du bloc d'alimentation SFX 6. SFX-Netzteilhalterung 6. Staffa alimentatore SFX 6. Suporte do PSU SFX 6. KpoHuTeitH 6noka nutaHnsa SFX 6. SFX PSU 2243l 6. SEXPSU T 577 v b 6. SFX PSU %22 6. SFX BRI i Gpaz.'o ne§e§sar!o alld 15 gmm ﬁiﬁ;g 15.9mm
7. Filtro de polvo de la PSU 7. Filtre & poussiére du bloc d'alimentation 7. Netzteil-Staubfilter 7. Filtro polvere alimentatore 7. Filtro de p6 do PSU 7. Mbinesoit dunbTp 6noka NuTaHUA 7. PSU HX| 2H 7.PSUA R FT 4 L5— 7. PSU Fpaidiese 7. BEHERERS 9 Dfestlone ec;'cavll Rl 16;5 mm éPﬁ E"Qﬁ%%ﬁﬂﬁ 16.5mm
8. Panel de cristal templado izquierdo 8. Vis & serrage & main pour le panneau en verre trempé 8. Linke Hartglasblende 8. Pannello laterale sinistro di vetro temperato 8. Painel esquerdo em vidro temperado 8. JleBan NaHenb 13 3aKaneHHOro CTeKna 8. xt= Zst {2l me 8. LIEH SR/ 8. ML IBIEHRIZE 8. fERIEFE2g RISJJ_ersoref Jeal lore 85 mm ATE,FQ;’;“‘F 85mm
9. Panel de vidrio templado lateral izquierdo 9. Panneau latéral gauche en verre trempé 9. Hartglasfenster links 9. Pannello laterale sinistro in vetro temperato 9. Vidro temperado do painel lateral esquerdo 9. JleBas 60KOBas NaHeNb U3 3aKaneHHOro cTekna 9. X% Z3t f2| Ao|E g 9. YA Re&{EH TR /SR 9. ML B 9. ZAfR{EHB®ER adiatore frontale mm RUEATRR
10. Bandeja unidad de estado sélido 10. Plateau SSD 10. SSD-Fach 10. Cassetto SDD 10. Tabuleiro de SSD 10. JIOTOK ANA TBEPAOTENbHbIX HAKOMUTeNei 10. SSD Eg{0| 10. SSD LA 10. Bz 10. iEdase Placa-principais suportadas Mini-ITX
11. E/S frontal 11. E/S avant 11. E/A an der Vorderseite 11. 1/0 anteriore 11. E/S frontal 11. Pasbembl cnepean 11. ¥ /0 11. 78> ~1/O 11. AR 1/O 11. BiAF 1/O SSD de 2.5" 3+1
12. Soporte para SSD 12. Support du SSD 12. SSD-Halterung 12. Staffa SSD 12. Suporte do SSD 12. KpenneHue SSD-Hakonutens 12. SSD {2l 12. SSD 7547 v k 12. SSD %22 12. SSD 22 HDD de 3’ 5 1
13. Dispositivo inteligente 13. Smart Device 13. Smart Device 13. Dispositivo intelligente 13. Dispositivo inteligente 13. WHTennekTyanbHoe ycTpoicTeo 13. A0E EX| 13. AX—hFNA R 13. BEEIRE 13. BHEEE Ranhuras de expansdo 2
14. Panel metalico derecho 14. Panneau métallique droit 14. Seitliche Abdeckung rechts aus Metall 14. Pannello destro in metallo 14. Painel de metal direito 14. MNpaBas MeTannnyeckas naHenb 14, @5 0 ofg 14. AY A REB/SHRIL 14. AM£ER 14. AEEBER Folga para a GPU 325mm
15. Filtro de polvo frontal 15. Filtre a poussiére avant 15. Staubfilter an Vorderseite 15. Filtro polvere anteriore 15. Filtro de po frontal 15. MepenHuii Nbinesoi GuabTp 15, MO x| ZH 15. 70V hEZX R T4 LR — 15. AilmR AR ER 15. A BAEEIRIRAR Gestao de cabos 15.9mm
16. Bisel frontal 16. Cache avant 16. Einfassung an Vorderseite 16. Smussatura anteriore 16. Moldura frontal 16. MepepHas pamka 16. ©EH HI™ 16. 7AY hREIL 16. B 16. AIEMNR Dissipador de CPU 16.5mm
17. Soporte del refrigerador frontal 17. Support du dissipateur avant 17. Kihlerhalterung an Vorderseite 17. Staffa raffreddamento anteriore 17. Suporte da ventoinha frontal 17. KpoHLWTeilH nepeaHeit cucTeMbl OXnaxaeHua 17. M9 22 =242 17. 2AY v =5 =T34 v k 17. Bilm 2 #2228 17. RIS EIEERE Radiador frontal 85mm
18. Barra de limpieza 18. Barre pour la gestion des cables 18. Reinigungsleiste 18. Barra di gestione dei cavi 18. Barra de limpeza 18. Manenb Clean sweep 18. 7|0l Ha| Ht 18. v ) —VREAR 18. ELER 18. BiR1ER
19. Soporte de la GPU 19. Support du GPU 19. GPU-Stéander 19. Supporto GPU 19. Suporte da GPU 19. MopcTaBKa Ans rpaduueckoro npoleccopa 19. GPU ABHE 19. GPU 2 & ¥ K 19. GPU %22 19. GPU &
CO M PO N E N T L I ST A. Tuerca de mariposa Instalacién de vidrio templado A. 6apaluKosas raika YcTaHOBKa 3aKaneHHoro crekna S MART D EVI C E CONECTORES DE VENTOINHA - Trés conectores de ventoinhas para trés canais. Para conectar ventoinha adicionais, utilize os divisores
B. Tornillo de apriete manual de 6-32 x 6 mm bandeja de unidad de disco duro de 2,5" e instalacion de ranuras de extension B. BuHT ¢ 6apatkom 6-32 x 6 Mm YcTaHOBKa J10TKa A1 KECTKUX ANCKOB 2,5', pa3bemMoB paclumpeHns PORTS para ventoinha incluidos.
LISTA DE COMPONENTES C. L’zrgig()ziesarg;ete manual especial gzr:j?é(l:a:fzzarlésoporte de fuente de alimentacion y bandeja para unidad ([3) g:s:vf:;:?pﬁ;mjﬁcg:ga:g;n 6-32 X6 MM ngzzza:Kgamuci‘;x:HerlJzHere::;lgnn VCTOYHMKA NITaHWSA, IOTOK ANA XKECTKNX ANCKOB. DISPOSITIVO INTELIGENTE FAN CONNECTORS - Three Fan connectors for three channels. To attach additional fans, use the included fan splitters. l(;lsga: ?ng;imeiro conector de ventoinha com 4 pinos no divisor para ventoinha seré a ventoinha primaria. Nao misture ventoinhas PWM
LISTE DES COMPOSANTS D. Tornillo hexagonal de 6-32 x 6 mm instalacion de la fuente de alimentacion E. BUHT6-32X 5 wm YcTaHOBKa MaTePUHCKOIA MaTbl, yCTaHOBKA XECTKOTO Ancka 3,5" APPAREIL INTELLIGENT moteﬁhe first f?fn cqnnlector \&';BIA pins orktdhe fan sﬁli_tteeri(;l bethe primiry flzn. Do not mix P(\:/\él\S ?r 3—pirr\]fags. Device. If Nota?Para‘usar aredugao adaptavel de ruido inteligente da CAM, vocé deve conectar a ventoinha da CPU ao dispositivo inteligente.
KOMPONENTENLISTE E. Tornillo de 6-32 x5 mm instalacion de la placa base e instalacion de la unidad de disco duro de 3,5" F. BUHT M3 x 5 MM YCTaHOBKa XeCTKOro Ancka 2,5" SMART DEVICE ote: To most effectively use 's smart Adaptive Noise Reduction, you shoul conynect your CPU fan to the Smart Device. If you Se vocé escolher fazer isso, sera necessario desabilitar o alerta da ventoinha da CPU nas configuraces BIOS da placa-mée.
E._Tornillo M3 x Smm instalzcindellalunidaddediscodiradaz 58 CABVFTHBEXI Ol DeTaHOBRABEIIETOPa) DISPOSITIVO INTELLIGENTE choose to do this, you will naad to disable the CPU Fan warning in your motherboard's BIOS settings. CONECTOR RGB DE LED - Uma tira de LED & intregrada a parte interna do gabinete. Conecte as faixas de LED HUE+ adicionais pelo
ELENCO DEI COMPONENTI G. Tornillo KB5 x 10 mm instalacion del ventilador H. CTolika 6-32 X 6,5 + 4 MM YCTaHOBKa MaTepUHCKOiA MnaThl RGB LED CONNECTOR - One LED strip is integrated inside the case. Connect additional HUE+ LED strips via the end connector located ) . o reg p: & g > p
LISTA DE COMPONENTES H. Separador 6-32x 6,5 +4 mm instalacion de la placa base . TaeuHbIi Kioy YCTaHOBKa MaTepUHCKOIA nnaThl DISPOSITIVO INTELIGENTE on the bottom LED strip. To connect Aer RGB, connect directly to the RGB LED connector. conector final localizado na parte inferior da faixa de LED. Para conectar o Aer RGB, conecte diretamente o conector LED RGB..
CNUCOK KOMMOHEHTOB F screwM3x5mm I. Llave para separadores instalacion de la placa base J. KaBenbHbiit xomyT: OpraHu3auus KaGenbHbIX cucTem WHTENNEKTYANTbHOE YCTPOMCTBO POWER CONNECTOR - Connect to the power supply to power on the smart device, fans, and LED strips. CONECTOR DE ALIMENTAGAO - Conecte a fonte de alimentagéo & alimentagéo do dispositivo inteligente, as ventoinhas e as faixas de
INHE 22 J. Brida para cables Administracién de los cables K. Mopacraska ans rpaguyeckoro npoveccopa YcraHoBKa rpadnyeckoro npoueccopa AOLE EHK| Note: Do not connect while PC is powered on. LED. " . .
E e ] ;: ’:‘ x16 K. Soporte de la GPU Instalacion de la GPU —_— °. Nota: Nao conecte enquanto o computador estiver ligado.
; " ihgtjll ed éﬂ 16 ; Z : bFssA 2 CONECTORES DE VENTILADOR - Tres conectores de ventilador para tres canales. Para conectar ventiladores adicionales, utiliza los N
FHE ccessory Box X ERERE bles bif d tilador incluidi Pasbembl BeHTUNATOPOB - TpY pasbema BEHTUNSTOPOB /1Sl TPEX KaHanos. YTo6bl NPr1cOeanHUTSL A0MO Bel 1, BOCI b
BHE A. Pouce borou Miss en place du pannieau en verrs trempé A B £ HE ael fel 24 BERE antae'sEl I :‘::i:r zgf\stegfgft;’::elniil:;:)nrcczln Zs.atillas del cable bifurcador para ventilador ser4 el ventilador principal. No mezcle f Ana PPOB (B komrinekTe).
B. Vis & serrage & main 6-32 x 6 mm Plateau disque dur 2,5", installation des emplacements d'extension B. LHH|LIA} 6-32 x 6mm 258t Egtojs Egfoj g g€k o T | g e ee H— | e ventiiadgres PWM y de 3 patillas p Y P principat. MpumeyaHye. MepBbiit 4-KOHTAKTHbIN Pasbem oo kabens npey [NA OCHOBHOTO BeHTUNATOpa. He ucnonb3yiite PWM 1
A G C. Vis & serrage a main spéciale 6-32 x 6 mm Panneau latéral, Support d'alimentation électrique, Plateau disque dur C. £ LIH|LEAL 6-32 x 6mm ALO|E T E, MAZZ K| 222, HDD E2j 0] Py patilas. = R ) . 3-KOHTAKTHbIE BEHTUNIATOPbI Ha OBHOM KaHane.
Tempered glass thumb nut Screw KB5 x 10mm D. Vis hexagonale 6-32 x 6 mm Installation de l'alimentation électrique D. SZtLAF 6-32 x 6mm MR IEA| M| Nota: Para utilizar la reduccion de ruido adaptativa inteligente de CAM de la forma mas eficaz, debes conectar el ventilador de la CPU al P! - ;
A X16 E. Vis 6-32 x5 mm Installation de la carte mére, installation du disque dur 3,5 E. LFAF 6-32 x 5mm OIEEE MX|, 35 8tS E2to|2 M%| dispositivo inteligente. Si decides hacerlo, deberas desactivar la advertencia del ventilador de la CPU en la configuracion de la BIOS de Tpymevanvte. J15 MaKCUMATBHO JQeKTHBHOrO VICMONIbSOBAHMA MHTENNEKTYNIbHON YHKLIV AANTHBHOTO WymoroAaBneris CAM Heobxoanmo
Installed x4 Tnstalled x8 ( F. Vis M3 x5 mm Installation du disque dur 2,5” F. LFAF M3 x 5mm 25 B Cotole K| la placa base. NOAKMIOUUTD BEHTUNATOP I.}I'I K VHTENNIeKTYalIbHOMY YCTPOUCTBY. Ecnm Bbi pelunTe 310 caenatb, Heo6XxoaMMO GyAeT OTKIOUUTb NpeflynpexaeHne
Accessory Box x@ Accessory Box x8 K G. Vis KB5 x 10 mm Installation du ventilateur G. LFAF KB5 x 10mm o M| CONECTOR LED RGB - Hay una tira de LED integrada en el interior de la caja. Conecta tiras LED HUE+ adicionales mediante el conector sexmunsTopa L 8 HacTpoiikax BIOS matepuHckoii nnatel,
& H. Entretoise 6-32 x 6,5 + 4 mm Installation de la carte mére H. AHE QI 6-32 x 6.5+4mm O EC X final ubicado en la tira de LED inferior. Para conectar Aer RGB, conéctalos directamente al conector LED RGB. CeetopmopHbIi pasbem (RGB) - OpHa CBETOAMOAHAA NEHTa BCTPORHA BHYTPE KOPIyCa. MoAICOR ANHITE AONONHMTNbHbIE CBETOAMOAHbIe nenTs HUE+ K
1. Clé pour entretoise Installation de la carte mére I AHEQT RIX| OiHEC HX] CONECTOR DE ALIMENTACION - Conéctalo a la fuente de alimentacion para alimentar el dispositivo inteligente, los ventiladores y las pasbemy, PaCrioNoKEHHOMY Ha KOHLIE CBETORNOAHOM NIEHTb. Ho0bi MoAKsTiouMTb Aer RGB, MOACORANHITE €r0 HanpAMYHO K CBETOAMORHOMY pasbeny (RGB).
J. Attache-cable Gestion du cablage J. #0|& E}O| Aol ™a| tiras de LED. Pazbem nuTanns - YTo6bl BKKOUUTL UHTENNEKTYaNbHOE YCTPONCTBO, BEHTUAATOPbI 1 CBETOAVOAHBIE NIEHTbI, NOAK/IOUMTE UX K 6IOKY MUTaHNA.
B Thumb screw 6-32 x 6mm H standoff 6-32 x6.5+4mm K. Support du GPU Installation du GPU K.GPU AEHE GPU HX| Nota: No o conectes mientras el PC esté encendido. Mpumevarme. He noakmiovaiire, ecnv K skroueH.
X4 X4 ° . " . o " _ . "
;m : ‘:1] ed éz' ) @ ,{”“?“Od él' ) @ FAN 3 LED CONNECTEURS DE VENTILATEUR - Trois connecteurs de ventilateur pour trois canaux. Pour installer d'autres ventilateurs, utilisez les ‘ﬁ?i‘:ﬁl;?;"ﬁﬁ E";‘Wfﬁjgﬁﬁg 5117“597‘ “‘: i%ﬁﬂ ?Eq Er’fri%@zt% ;deu‘olr‘i%iﬂg W ABHE st
ccessory Box x ceessory Box x A. Fliigelmutter Installation des Hartglasfensters A BIEHSZOEHF v b BIEH Z ZAMY A FAN 2 USB répartiteurs fournis. . . . . . ;; CLA,;; J\J}EIET :1LL A;:o‘; ;’iﬂ ;‘jgﬁiJﬁlggjrgla};;wgﬂ;; j?; ‘;;}ml‘ ‘L?‘E‘HOF SILICH CPU TS ACHE HX|o] 1ZE
B. Randelschraube 6 — 32 x 6 mm 2,5-Zoll-Festplatteneinschub, Installation von Erweiterungssteckplétzen B. P 25HDD kLA ~Ji3RA O Y REER FAN 1 POWER Remarque : le ventilateur branché au premier connecteur de ventilateur & 4 broches du répartiteur de ventilateur est le ventilateur Ho ”fEi;E_"I BTOE ‘_“EOTIM CPU oA ;|igﬁ|;|;§|a"[; st ALE mAEE_ - == = e ==
C. Spezielle Randelschraube 6 — 32 x 6 mm Seitenblende, Netzteilhalterung, Festplattenfach C. BEYT I 2U6-32x6mm HA RS BRI 57 v b~ HDD hL 1 EER principal. Ne pas brancher les ventilateurs PWM et les modéles a 3 broches sur le méme canal. o e Teal 7171 Loof,_ Sof LjErE|of A2L|E 515 LD AE 20| & X3t Qe HUES S5 £ AERS A
C Special thumb screw 6-32 x 6mm | standoff wrench D. Sechskantschraube 6 ~ 32 x 6 mm Netzteilinstallation D. 6/5F 6-32 X 6mm BREEA S Remarque : Pour profiter au maximum du systéme de réduction intelligente de bruit du CAM, vous devez relier le ventilateur de votre RGE LED 71 - LED 28 17174 71012 Lhmoll W10l SIS UITh She LED SS201 SINS! 1S AAHHE Sof £71 HUE+ LED 2288 &
> 0 E. Schraube 6 — 32 x 5 mm Motherboard-Installation, 3,5-Zoll-Festplatteninstallation E. % 26-32x5mm V*ffﬂff 3% - 35HDDEER processeur au Smart Device. Dans ce cas, vous devrez désactiver l'avertissement d'absence de ventilateur du processeur dans les ::h’ L‘"Q AE; EGBFJ;EC’H “7?93 LEE 31;7(10” e Ejf:;l l% JRp—
?nst alled x7 >T<nv talled x@ F. Schraube M3 x5 mm 2,5-Zoll-Festplatteninstallation F. 42 M3x5mm Z.SHPI)‘I)%é paramétres BIOS de votre carte mére. ;'LJ A ﬁino— el é; 323‘ S_EQ@A_DriA? A|, M, LED 2AEZ0| MYUS SSTLCH
Accessory Box x0 @ Accessory Box x1 @ G SGHTANESIKE SO Wi e & 22 U 27 VRER CONNECTEUR LED RGB - Une bande LED est intégrée au boitier. Connectez d'autres bandes LED HUE+ via le connecteur situé sur la &1 PC HEAO| AX 9UE Selols A DAL,
F' ﬁgstang:a{ter Gs_hgl? X 6'15 +4mm MDmergoarg-:nstaHat!on IH ;z Z Ei;G-?LZ\x g5+4mm ;g:iﬁ: ’;gg% pPsu bande LED inférieure. Pour connecter Aer RGB, branchez directement au connecteur LED RGB. . ~ . . - e ~ s .
J Kobolbimagr o ocmisse Kobolverettuns 2 anon R =77 v N R MB CONNECTEUR D'ALIMENTATION - Branchez a l'alimentation pour alimenter le Smart Device, les ventilateurs et les bandes LED. 77234583207 IABIZIO07 7Y 2Ry BB ET N0 T 7V ERY S WROT 7R 5 ERALT LR
) 3 Kabelbinder | Kabelverwaltung A e Remarque :ne pas brancher lorsque Uordinateur est sous tension. D7 YRSy EORDALS I T IR SHTTATUT Y GYES CALF v AMPWM T 7S 380 7 U EBER BLLTC L -
D Hexagon screw 6-32 x 6mm J cable tie : S _ E:CAMORY— hEE)) A X BEE B IRHICEAT 5I21& - CPUT 7V ERY— hFAA RITHEAT 2UTLHY £T - BET 558 - vF—K
x10 x10 . 5 SMART DEVICE LUFTERANSCHLUSSE - Drei Liifteranschlisse fur drei Kanale. Weitere Liifter kdnnen tber die im Lieferumfang enthaltenen — ROBOSEETCPUZ 7D 5‘ :t,%’%gt\éu it : - - . B .
Installed x4 Installed x@ / A. Dado pollice Installazione vetro temperato A @fbi&iﬁ}aﬁﬂ%@ U e 5 The Smart Device connects to your PC via a single internal USB 2.0 connector. To enable control of the Smart Device, download Lufter-Splitter angeschlossen werden. RGB LEE_) :é7 - 1.2&@ DAY > 7”1"7*5{%](,%:, SATLEY :LUU@ TUE+ LED % b JyFlERFALED R hY vy FI2HBTY K2
Accessory Box x6 Accessory Box x10 B. Viti a testa zigrinata 6-32 x 6 mm 2.5 Cassetto HDD, installazione alloggi d’espansione B. JEAEIRZ 6-32 x 6mm 2.5 BEER, ¥ ez and install CAM from camwebapp.com. Hinweis: Der erste 4-polige Lifteranschluss am Lifter-Splitter ist der primare Lifter- PWM und 3-polige Lifter diirfen nicht iiber HU B TRELTIEEL « AerRGB #2455 (=(4  RGBLED 045 X CHERAEL T -
/ C. vite a testa zigrinata speciale 6-32x 6 mm R T M e L o 5 ﬁgfég%%Z 6 ﬂ“ﬁggiﬁ El dispositivo inteligente se conecta a tu PC mediante un Gnico conector USB 2.0 interno. Para activar el control del dispositivo denselben Kanal kombiniert werden. ?éﬁj o 9 - 7\7\7 PRAA A TT L.ED ARV TEBRERET SI2E - BRISEEL TS0
D. Vite esagonale 6-32 x 6 mm Installazione dell'alimentatore i D. 7\AIR% 6-32 x 6mm iR _— =8P gent ) : P Hinweis: Fiir den effizienten Einsatz der intelligenten Adaptive Noise Reduction am CAM sollten Sie den CPU-Liifter mit dem Smart E: PCOBRSS Y DRIREEHEL G TS -
ERVita(6z52bdbimm I ez onslde (alseiedalmatetinsta lazional DRSS BN 32X S mim ISWaRE THER inteligente, descarga e instala CAM desde camwebapp.com. Device verbinden. Sie miissen dazu die CPU-Liifterwarnung in den BIOS-Einstellungen des Mainboards deaktivieren.
E Screw 6-32 x 5mm K GPU Stand F. Vite M3 x5 mm Installazione HDD 2.5” E IR w%’;a”amm Ziig%lﬁ;tg Le Smart Device se connecte a votre PC via un seul port USB 2.0 interne. Pour activer le Smart Device, veuillez télécharger CAM RGB—LED—STECKVERBINDER— Ein LED-Streifen ist in das Eehéuse integriert Weitegre HUE+ LED-Streifen kénnen Ub‘erden REEL - =AREEL - BF=1NEE - SEEMNNE - SEEBMORKEEES -
x8 x1 §. vite KBS X 10 mm Installazione della ventola N 2 sur camwebapp.com. Endverbinder am unteren LED-Streifen angeschlossen werden. Weitere Ae RGB konnen direkt iiber den RGB-LED-Steckverbinde * REARE LR 4 SRBESISBTERS - £RBEERE PWM 31 3 £ -
Installed x@ Installed x@ @ H. Distanziatore 6-32x 6,5 + 4 mm Installazione della scheda madre . %g%%%;;ﬁﬂlmm i;ggg Das Smart Device wird iiber den internen USB 2.0-Anschluss mit Ihrem PC verbunden. Um die Steuerung des Smart Device zu an, ;s;hlloss;n weurder: el 8 werden. Tettere Aer rext tber verbinder L R TEARMER CAM WEAEEIBRIPEIBING - MRIZIS CPU RSIEHEISEER & b - MBIEEBALY - MAIZAEERA BIOS B EF2MA CPU R
Accessory Box x8 Accessory Box x1 I. Chiave per distanziatori Installazione della scheda madre I. Sl e Ktivi infach CAM tib b h terlad d installi 8 - . . X o . . . s
J. Fascetta per cavi Gestione dei cavi J. RE&® L4EE axtivieren, einfac! uber camwebapp.com herunteriaden und installieren. STROMANSCHLUSS - SchlieBen Sie das Netzteil an, um das Smart Device, die Lifter und die LED-Streifen einzuschalten. TEE \ - . " , . N - .
K. Supporto GPU Installazione della GPU K. GPU %% GPU &3 Il dispositivo intelligente si collega al PC tramite un connettore USB 2.0 singolo interno. Per abilitare il controllo del dispositivo, Hinweis: Nicht anschlieBen, wahrend der PC eingeschaltet ist. RGB LEP 15% TR LEDH;’??Z“&EM"EW : ‘E’Eﬂg“ﬁ LED YT LU BRSO HUE + LED XT#) - ZEXERE Aer RGB - I L2 RGBLED #55k
scaricare e installare CAM da camwebapp.com. @'EE* - 1\@;?‘# ; ‘U:E?E‘fjﬁ * WUESHI LED {#5i8es -
A. Tempered glass thumb nut T d gl installati A P q . Instalacio do vidro t d A SBEREEBES LRz 0 dispositivo inteligente se conecta a seu computador por um conector USB 2.0 interno simples. Para habilitar o controle do CONNETTORIVENTOLE - Tre connettori ventole per tre canali. Per fissare le ventole aggiuntive, utilizzare gli splitter ventole inclusi. E BT BB RS P T -
: empered glass Instaflation - FOrca ce polegar nstalacao do vicro temperado 2 2 ispositivo inteli ixe ei pp.com. Nota: il primo connettore ventole con 4 pin sullo splitter ventola sara la ventola principale. Non mischiare ventole PWM e ventole a 3 pin _ _
B Thumbcron -32x6mm Extension slots installation B. Parafusos borboleta 6-32 x 6 mm tabuleiro da unidade de 2,5" instalagao das ranhuras de extensao B. /3 632 x6rom 25 WHTTE, WrimzE SI'SDOS'"W’ inteligente, bapxe ¢ instale o CAM o camuebapp.com us8202 ) nolls stomao canaler ore pinsulo spttery raa ventota princip eehiare v ) P AREES - SEASEERC DT SRR | EOERS R -
. Special thumb screw 6-32 x 6mm Side panel, Front fan braket, SSD bracket C. Parafusos de borboleta 6-32 x 6 mm painel lateral, suporte da fonte de alimentagao, tabuleiro de HDD C. % Rk IR, BIFZZR HTENNEKTYaNlbHO® yCTPONCTBO NOAKNI0UaeTCA K TR Hepes BHYTPeHHNI nopT -0 ANA yNpaBneHna NHTENNEKTyanbHbIM yCTpONCTBOM . i P . - - - . i i #it AROBB LNE—E4HHESEEREEIZAR - FYER—EBETER PWM = 3 AR -
D. Hexagon screw 6-32 x 6mm Power supply installation D. Parafusos hexagonal 6-32 x 6 mm instalacao da fonte de alimentagao D. A4 6-32 x 6mm LB sarpysure u ycrarosiute CAM ¢ caifta camwebapp.com. giztao-spifi:/gtilrl\ltzezlzree:t:g::ichpelulie:ﬁ(l::csetﬁ)”gilg:zn:::(ier:;na?ir::g:?tli‘\l/:g; l('::vh\fi;ssol f;gfil\/géliiilllj; ?/Z:::l:zrsdan\:lﬂ;?: 2thajiloni BIOS i - BENRANHS R ER CAM QB TEEIFIRNE - AFEE CPU BRERFIESARE - SREERY  MUASBEMRR BIOS :E$P CPU
E- gcrew ?/}22 >é5mm Motherboard installation, 3.5 hard drive installation E. Parafusos 6-32 x 5 mm instalacao da placa principal, instalagdo da unidade de 3,5" E. 9% 35 ﬁsﬂiﬁ% FHIRZER O ADLE Rl £+ LIR USB 20 HYES Sof pCO| HZE/L|CH ADLE FX|Q| K|0f 7|5 AMRSI{ B camwebapp.comOAl CAMS delfa scheda madgre . gleq P ’ P AREs -
. Screw X 5mm 2.5 hard drive installation F. Parafusos M3 x5 mm instalacao da unidade de 2,5" F. h 2.5 1@t CR2EStD MX|SHAA o L . . . R . = ETE - — BIE - 518 BIEHIE 58 - SRR BAE . 2T i 3
G. Screw KB5 x 10mm Fan in;taur;ltioln ' G. Pa:af:sos KB5XX 10 mm :nstalagéo da:e:\toinha G. 1244 KB5 x 10mm ZERS = t22 . o)}j{ :g ml‘?USB 2094451 - o R BT B ISl b S CAM % & CONNETTORE LED RGB - Una striscia LED ¢ integrata nel case. Collegare i nastri LED HUE+ aggiuntivi al connettore finale posizionato Eg: I[Eg;;;}f BRI R LED S5 HR - SEIBEAD LED BIRAOMAIEER - ENTII@IRERSNO HUE+ LED S8R - EBIZ Aer RGB - MEZIBRE
. ° : L = a_ = - . 0 3% < PC =34 c 27— SiE - pp. N S X 5.
H. Standoff 6-32 x 6.5+4mm Motherboard installation H. Separadores 6-32 x 6,5+4 mm instalacao da placa principal H. BIAE 6-32 x 6.5+4mm TiRzeE Z;\ju 711/\(,7; N r‘?» P20 fjié 2 2T 4 FINA R camwebapp.com ' 5 sul nastro LED inferiore. Per collegare la ventola Aer RGB, collegarla direttamente al connettore LED RGB. R BT . mESEEE . ESR LED B BRI -
1. Standoff wrench Motherboard installation I. Chave para separador instalacdo da placa principal I WEEGSRF R e st s A RSN e e FI. CONNETTORE DI ALIMENTAZIONE - Collegare l'alimentazione per accendere il dispositivo intelligente, le ventole e i nastri LED. o s SRE e RS - IRREAIR
J. Cable tie Cable management J. Bragadeira para cabos Gestao de cabos J. REEH mmeE EAREIEN 21 USB 2.0 B LIEHEIMM G - BRZFIEARE - )\ camwebapp.com FHFF 2% CAM - Nota: non effettuare il collegamento se il PC & acceso. it : WIHBIRRAS - 272 -
K. GPU stand GPU installation K. Suporte da GPU Instalagao da GPU K. GPU & GPU &% BRKERA— (AN USB 2.0 B ER B - AR RGEEEE - X camwebapp.com TH#iii %% CAM -




CABLE CONNECTIONS

DISCO DE ADMINISTRACION DE CABLES
CONNEXIONS DES CABLES
KABELVERBINDUNGEN

COLLEGAMENTI DEI CAVI

LIGAGOES DE CABOS

NOAKNMIOYEHUE KABENEW

Aolg AA
-7 LR
403 12
mEsEE
HDD_LED+ — ][] |—— PWR_LED+ ] | =
HDD_LED- —| [ ][] — PWR_LED- ] | I'U
| PWR_SW O | >
=z
ad [T | m
Oom [ | ™
FRONT PANEL CONNECTOR
< o
—1 a
D
=
[a]
I
USB 2.0 USB 3.1 GEN 1 HD AUDIO

BUTTONS AND I/0

BOTONES Y E/S

BOUTONS ET E/S

TASTEN UND E/A

PULSANTI E I/0

BOTOES E E/S

KHOMKWN 1 PA3BEMbI BBOLA/BbIBOJA

HE % 1/0
REVE LT I/O0
ZHA /0
%A 1/0
” 65 4 3 2 1
! i i f
8 2 @
1. Power switch 1. Interruttore d’alimentazione 1. BRERA v F
2. Power LED 2. LED alimentazione 2. /X7 —LED
3. USB3.1Gen1 3. USB3.1Gen1 3. USB3.1Gen1
4. HD Audio Output 4. Uscita audio HD 4, HDH —7 1 #
5. Microphone Input 5. Ingresso microfono 5. Y47
6. HDD LED 6. LED HDD 6. HDD LED
1. Interruptor de encendido 1. Interruptor de alimentagao 1. BFEAR
2. LED de alimentacion 2. LED de alimentagao 2. BIRLED
3. USB3.1Gen1 3. USB3.1Gen1 3. USB3.1Gen 1
4. Salida de audio HD 4. Saida de audio HD 4. BEEMEH
5. Entrada de micr6fono 5. Entrada para microfone 5. EZNWA
6. LED de unidad de disco duro 6. LED do HDD 6. HDD LED
1. Interrupteur marche/arrét 1. Bbikniouatenb nuTaHuA 1.
2. Témoin d’alimentation 2. WHankatop nutaHua 2. B8R
3. USB3.1Gen1 3. USB3.1Gen 1 3. USB3.1Gen1
4. Sortie audio HD 4. 3Bykosoii Bbixog HD 4, BESHEEL
5. Entrée micro 5. Pasbem Ana nofKioueHnsa MukpopoHa 5. ERE#MA
6. Témoin disque dur 6. WHAMKaTOp XKeCTKoro Ancka 6. HDD LED
1. Netzschalter 1. TE 290%]
2. Betriebs-LED 2. M{ LED
3. USB3.1Gen1 3. USB 3.1 Gen 1
4. HD-Audioausgang 4. HD 2C|2 =3
5. Mikrofoneingang 5. 0r0|3 4y
6. Festplatten-LED 6. HDD LED

PANEL REMOVAL

EXTRACCION DE PANEL
RETRAIT DU PANNEAU
BLENDE ENTFERNEN
RIMOZIONE DEL PANNELLO
REMOGCAO DOS PAINEIS
CHATWE NAHENN

e AA

NEILDOEY L

# T E R

B IR E R

REMOVE SCREWS REMOVE SIDE PANEL

REMOVE FRONT PANEL

CABLE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

SISTEMA DE GESTION DE CABLES
SYSTEME DE CABLAGE
KABELMANAGEMENTSYSTEM

SISTEMA DI GESTIONE DEI CAVI
SISTEMA DE GERENCIAMENTO DE CABOS
CUCTEMA NMPOKNAAKW KABENEWN

Aolg el Al~d
T=TILIXT AV N RT A

BASERA

BRGEERMG

5000000000

0000
0000

FAN CABLE CHANNEL

8-PIN
CABLE CHANNEL

0000000
fetetit
S

O

00008008800000880000000050)
1s?

000!

S

00000

9205009

24-PIN CABLE AND
SMART DEVICE CABLE CHANNEL

MOTHERBOARD INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA PLACA BASE
INSTALLATION DE LA CARTE MERE
INSTALLATION DER HAUPTPLATINE
INSTALLAZIONE DELLA SCHEDA MADRE
INSTALACAO DA PLACA PRINCIPAL
YCTAHOBKA CUCTEMHOW MNJIATbI

OtHEE d%

IY—R—-—FOESE

EZ -3 5

Ex- 1753

POWER SUPPLY INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA FUENTE DE ALIMENTACION
INSTALLATION DE L'ALIMENTATION
INSTALLATION DER STROMVERSORGUNG
INSTALLAZIONE DELL’ALIMENTATORE
INSTALACAO DA FONTE DE ALIMENTACAO
YCTAHOBKA UCTOYHUKA MUTAHUA

HRASSEA €K

SFX PSU INSTALLATION

ATX PSU INSTALLATION

REMOVE SFX PSU BRACKET

(D)

INSTALL ATX PSU

EXPANSION CARD INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA TARJETA DE EXPANSION
INSTALLATION DE LA CARTE D’EXTENSION
INSTALLATION DER ERWEITERUNGSKARTE
INSTALLAZIONE DELLA SCHEDA D'ESPANSIONE

INSTALACAO DA PLACA DE EXPANSAO

YCTAHOBKA MNATbHl PACWUPEHUNSA

o e MK

WMEH — FOEE UNSCREW THE INSERTS COVER
TRERE =TT

WAERE

GPU STAND INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DEL SOPORTE DE LA GPU
INSTALLATION DU SUPPORT DU GPU
INSTALLATION DES GPU-STANDERS
INSTALLAZIONE SUPPORTO GPU

INSTALACAO DO SUPORTE DA GPU

YCTAHOBKA MOZLCTABKM A4S TPAOUYECKOTO MPOLIECCOPA
GPU ARHE MX|

GPU 24 Y REY {1

GPU X RREL%

GPU %3t

®
>
® B
@
/

=,
FZLT T Tr
555,50

So5,
S S5

22
7
[e5525

27

S5,

Plug the GPU onto the motherboard

Find a location where you can place the GPU stand and make sure the GPU stand would not interfere with the GPU fans
Remove the GPU and plug the GPU stand onto PSU shroud

Plug the GPU onto the motherboard again

. Raise the GPU stand’s top cap until it slightly lifts the GPU

o B e s

Conecta la GPU en la placa base

. Busca una ubicacion en la que puedas colocar el soporte de la GPU y asegirate de que este no interfiera con los
ventiladores de la GPU

Extrae la GPU y conecta el soporte de la GPU en la envoltura PSU

Conecta la GPU en la placa base de nuevo

Levanta la tapa superior del soporte de la GPU hasta que suba levemente la GPU

N

o Rw

. Branchez le GPU sur la carte mére
. Trouvez un endroit oil placer le support du GPU en vous assurant qu'il ne géne pas le fonctionnement des
ventilateurs du GPU

N

3. Retirez le GPU et branchez le support du GPU & la coque du bloc d'alimentation
4. Branchez & nouveau le GPU sur la carte mére
5. Soulevez le capot du support du GPU jusqu'a ce qu'il le souléve légérement

1. GPU an die Hauptplatine anschlieen

2. GPU-Stander so positionieren, dass keine Beeintrachtigung der GPU-Liifter vorliegt
3. GPU entfernen und GPU-Stander an Netzteilverkleidung anbringen

4. GPU erneut an die Hauptplatine anschlieBen

5. GPU mit der Oberkappe des Standers leicht anheben

1. Collegare la GPU alla scheda madre

2. Trovare una posizione in cui si possa collocare il supporto GPU ed accertarsi che questo non interferisca con le
ventole della GPU

3. Rimuovere la GPU e collegare il relativo supporto allo strato PSU

4. Ricollegare la GPU alla scheda madre

5. Sollevare la protezione superiore del supporto GPU in modo che sollevi leggermente la GPU

1. Conecte a GPU na placa-méae

2. Encontre um local no qual vocé pode colocar o suporte da GPU e certifique-se de que o suporte da GPU nao interfere
nas ventoinhas da GPU

3. Remova a GPU e conecte o suporte da GPU no compartimento do PSU

4. Conecte a GPU na placa-mae novamente

5. Levante a tampa superior do suporte da GPU até levantar a GPU levemente

1. YcTaHoBuTe rpadryecKin NPoLEeccop Ha MaTePUHCKYIO MnaTy

2. HaguTe MecTo, Ky/1a MOXHO YCTaHOBUTb NOACTABKY /1A rpadyieckoro NpoLeccopa, i y6eauTeck, 4to oHa He Gyaet
melLaTb paboTe BEHTUIATOPOB rpanueckoro npoueccopa

3. M3BneknTe rpadmueckuii NpoLeccop 1 ycTaHoBYTe MOACTABKY Ha KOXKyX 60Ka NuTaH1A

4. TOBTOPHO yCTaHOBYTE rpadyUECKMil NMPOLIECCOP Ha MaTEPHHCKYIO NaTy

5. MoaHMMUTE PerynaTop BbICOTbI NOACTABKY, YTOGbI OHa Clerka NPUNoAHUMana rpaduyeckui NpoLeccop

1. GPUE OtE{2E0| 2L T

2. GPU AHHES BIX|E 4 QL QIK|S 5D GPU 2AHECQL GPU MO| M2 ZX| EE FolFLct
3. GPUE X7{3t1 GPU 2HHES pSU FIHO| R&LCH
4. GPUE DI EE0] CHA| Z&LICH
5. GPU 2FHE7} GPUE &% S [M7HX| GPU 2RHES| MEF WS S-LCH

1. GPU X H—R— RIZELAHFET -

2. GPU D 7 v OBEISFHLAWELSIZGPURA Y RERBTE2BMERDET -
3. GPUZHIYSL ~GPURS Y FEPSUY 25T FIZELAAZETS -

4, 65—EGPU XY —R— RIZELAHET -

5. GPURAY FREADF vy F&5|EEFT GPUEDLILETFET -

1. % GPU BAEAMR

2. HEIGLIME GPU Z2RMMIE - HBR GPU X AT GPU RS
3. BFF GPU 335 GPU 2ZA A PSU B

4. BRAF GPU HEAEM

5. 125 GPU XMz - AFIMIEFAE GPU

1. #% GPU i AR

2. HEIEZE GPU EMNIE - HEE GPU EEAE T8 GPU BF
3. #F T GPU W1 GPU EEFEEI IR M 833 |

4. % GPU f[EIE R

5. a7 GPU MRS - HEIREAHMIE GPU #iE

HDD/SSD INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE DISCO DURO/SSD
INSTALLATION DU DISQUE DUR/SSD
HDD-/SSD-INSTALLATION

INSTALLAZIONE HDD/SSD

INSTALACAO DO HDD/SSD

YCTAHOBKA XECTKOTO AUCKA U SSD-HAKOMUTENA
HDD/SSD M X%

HDD/SSD H Y fif [+

HDD/SSD %3

HDD/SSD % #

DIY LIQUID COOLER SUPPORT

HAZLO TU MISMO: SOPORTE PARA REFRIGERADOR LiQUIDO

SUPPORT DE REFROIDISSEMENT LIQUIDE A ASSEMBLER VOUS-MEME
WASSERKUHLUNG MARKE EIGENBAU

SUPPORTO PER DISSIPATORE A LIQUIDO FAI-DA-TE

SUPORTE A REFRIGERACAO LiQUIDA DIY

NOAREPKKA CAMOCTOATENBHOM CBOPKW XUAKOCTHOM CUCTEMbI OXJTAXKAEHWA
DIY =44 28 X

KEY -5 —ZHHBO DIY

DIY RiE2HRZH

DIY KA&x%#&

-]
®
) e *

The Cable Bar could support up to 150mm tall tube reservoir with M4 screws
The bottom Panel could support D5 or DDC pump mount with M4 screws

La barra para cables podria soportar un depésito de tubo de hasta 150 mm de alto con tornillos M4
El panelinferior podria soportar el montaje de una bomba D5 o DDC con tornillos M4

La barre de gestion des céables peut supporter un réservoir d'une hauteur maximale de 150 mm avec des vis M4
Le panneau inférieur peut supporter un montage de pompe D5 ou DDC avec des vis M4

Die Kabelschiene bietet Platz fiir einen bis zu 150 mm hohen Rohrbehélter mit M4-Schrauben

Die untere Abdeckung bietet Platz fiir eine D5- oder DDC-Pumpenhalterung mit M4-Schrauben

La barra dei cavi supporta un serbatoio tubolare alto fino a 150 mm con viti M4

Il pannello inferiore supporta il montaggio della pompa D5 o DDC con viti M4

A barra de limpeza pode suportar um reservatério de tubos alto de 150 mm com parafusos M4

O painel inferior pode suportar montagem de bomba D5 ou DDC com parafusos M4

Ha ka6enbHyto naHesb MOXHO YC Tpy6uaTbIit ) BbICOTOW 10 150 MM C MOMOLL|bIO BUHTOB M4
Ha HuXHIol0 NaHenb MOXHO ycTaHaBnmBaTtb Hacoc D5 unu DDC ¢ nomoubto BuHTOB M4

702 Hh= M4 LIALZ Z|TH 150mm £0]2] =2 88S XIXE £ &L

SHEh I 22 M4 LIALZ D5 Ei= DDC HE Ot ES X|X|& 5= &L Ch

T=TNN=T MAXZTHESABRKRIS0MM OF 2 —THKE VI 2 F2 BELHY ET -

R LAFIVIZIE M T D5 & DDCARY TEMY T 2MELRHY ET »

LRI M4 SR LT IEBIA 150 BRNBERER

JEESEAR AT M4 82443745 D5 =% DDC R%2%

BGARER M4 8844 - SIMSTERS 150mm EKE

JEESEAR A M4 9844 - BIUSZHE D5 5 DDC REZHEE

FAN AND RADIATOR SUPPORT

COMPATIBILIDAD DE VENTILADORES Y RADIADORES
PRISE EN CHARGE DES RADIATEURS ET VENTILATEURS
LUFTER- UND KUHLER-UNTERSTUTZUNG

SUPPORTO VENTOLE E RADIATORE

SUPORTE PARA VENTOINHA E A RADIADOR
COBMECTUMBIE PAOVUATOP U BEHTUNATOP

o 9 2tc|ofolg X

WH72 78IV T—4

RB MBI AR

B BB R

FRONT
REAR 2x 120mm
1x 120mm
TOP
1x 120mm
REAR
1x 120mm

NZXT WARRANTY

|.Warranty Length

NZXT computer cases, temperature meters, fans, accessories, and cables carry a 2 year warranty from the
date of purchase for parts and labor. Any replacement product will be warranted for the remainder of the
warranty period or thirty days, whichever is longer. Proof of purchase is required for warranty service.

1. Who Is Protected
The Warranty covers only NZXT products purchased by the original consumer from authorized NZXT retailers.

I1l. What Is Covered

Please note that our warranty is not an unconditional guarantee. If the product, in NZXT's opinion,
malfunctions within the warranty period, NZXT will at its discretion repair or replace the product that is
equal or greater in value depending on supply. The warranty does not cover any NZXT product that was
damaged due to accident, misuse, abuse, improper installation, usage not in accordance with product
specifications and instructions, natural or personal disaster, or unauthorized alterations, repairs or
modifications.

Our warranty does not cover the following:

Any product or serial number/warranty sticker modification applied without permission from NZXT. Any
damage that is not a manufacturing defect. Damage, deterioration or malfunction resulting from accident,
abuse, misuse, neglect, fire, water, lightning, or other acts of nature, unauthorized product modification or
failure to follow instructions included with the product. Repair or attempted repair by anyone not
authorized by NZXT. Shipping or transport damage (claims must be made with the carrier) Normal wear and
tear. NZXT does not warrant that this product will meet your requirements. It is your responsibility to
determine the suitability of this product for your purpose. Removal or installation charges. Shipping
charges. Any incidental charges.

IV. Exclusion Of Damages (Disclaimer)

NZXT's sole obligation and liability under this warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of a defective
product at our option. NZXT shall not, in any event, be liable for any incidental or consequential damage,
including but not limited to damages resulting from interruption of service and loss of data, business, or for
liability in tort relating to this product or resulting from its use or possession.

V. Limitations Of Implied Warranties

There are no other warranties, expressed or implied, including but not limited to those of merchantability or
fitness for a particular purpose. The duration of implied warranties is limited to the warranty length
specified in Paragraph .

VI. Local Law And Your Warranty
This warranty gives you specific legal rights. You may also have other rights granted under local law. These
rights may vary.

VII. To Obtain Technical Support.
If you have already referenced your product owner's manual and still need help, please visit
support.nzxt.com for details and contact information.

VIII. For Warranty Service.
In the event that warranty repair or replacement is necessary, NZXT will request and you must provide proof
of purchase (store receipt or invoice) in order to receive warranty service. For

North American Customers:

Within the first 60 days after purchase, please return your product (or for power supplies

installed within our enclosures, just the failed power supply) to your dealer or reseller for a replacement. If
the product is still within warranty and you can no longer return it to your dealer, please contact NZXT
Customer Support (support.nzxt.com) for assistance and instructions. NZXT will not accept returns
without prior approval and an RMA number.

In Europe:

Within the first year after purchase, please return your product (or for power supplies

installed within our enclosures, just the failed power supply) to your dealer or reseller for a replacement. If
the product is still within warranty and you can no longer return it to your dealer, please contact NZXT
Customer Support for assistance and instructions. NZXT will not accept returns without prior approval.

Global Customers (Outside North America and Europe):

If your product needs to be returned or repair within the warranty period, please do so

through the retailer or distributor from whom you purchased the product. If you can no longer return the
product to your dealer, please contact NZXT Customer Support for assistance. Please note, proof of
purchase from an authorized NZXT retailer is required for ALL warranty servicing.

Warranty terms for all NZXT products sold to Australia.

Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You are
entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and or compensation for any other reasonably
foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to
be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure' (NZXT Corporation, 13164 E.
Temple Ave., City of Industry, CA 91746, USA TEL: +1-800-228-9395) Please contact the shop you purchased
from to receive prompt service. If the dealer refuses to offer the service, please contact us at directly at
support.nzxt.com

® Visit support.nzxt.com for information on warranty coverage and service

o Visite el sitio Web support.nzxt.com para obtener informacion sobre la cobertura y el servicio de la garantia.

® Visitez support.nzxt.com pour les informations de la couverture de la garantie et du service.

o Informationen zu Geltungsbereich und Service der Garantie finden Sie unter support.nzxt.com

* Visitare il sito support.nzxt.com per informazioni sulla copertura e sul servizio della garanzia.

o Visite support.nzxt.com para obter informagdes sobre a cobertura da garantia e assisténcia

o [ofpo6Hyto MHPOPMaLMIO 06 YCIOBKAX raPaHTUNHOFO 0OCYKMBaHVA CM. Ha Beb-caiiTe support.nzxt.com
o HZ H|o AMH| A0 ChEF REMISH L8 -2 support.nzxt.comS & XS A|2

o RAFBED & Y —ERICET H1B|ICD LN TIE ~ support.nzxt.com [C7 I AL TLES L -

15151/ support.nzxt.com TR REEEMESIMNER

Fahf support.nzxt.com 7 R EMREHEMESRBAR

SUPPORT AND SERVICE

Support and service

If you have any questions or problems with the NZXT product you purchased, please don’t hesitate to
contact us using our support system. support.nzxt.com

Please include a detailed explanation of your problem and your proof of purchase. For comments and
suggestions, you can e-mail our design team, designer@nzxt.com. Lastly we would like to thank you for
your support by purchasing this product.

For more information about NZXT, please visit us online. NZXT Website: nzxt.com

Soporte y servicio

Si tiene preguntas o problemas con el producto NZXT que usted comprd, no dure en ponerse en contacto
con service@nzxt.com y suministrar una explicacion detallada de su problema asi como su prueba de
compra. Puede hacer consultas sobre piezas de repuesto en support.nzxt.com. Para comentarios y
sugerencias, escriba un mensaje de correo electrénico a nuestro equipo de disefio: designer@nzxt.com.
Gracias por comprar un producto NZXT. Para mas informacion acerca de NZXT, visitenos en linea. Pagina
web de NZXT: nzxt.com

Support et service

Si vous avez des questions ou des problémes avec le produit NZXT que vous avez acheté, n’hésitez pas a
contacter service@nzxt.com avec une description détaillée de votre probléme et votre preuve d’achat. Vous
pouvez aussi commander des piéces de remplacement auprés support.nzxt.com. Pour les commentaires et
les suggestions, envoyez un email a notre équipe de design, designer@nzxt.com. Merci d'avoir acheté ce
produit de NZXT. Pour plus d'informations sur NZXT, visitez notre site Web. Site Web de NZXT : nzxt.com

Kundendienst und service

Falls Fragen oder Probleme beziiglich Ihres NZXT-Produktes auftreten, wenden Sie sich bitte mit einer
detaillierten Problembeschreibung und Ihrem Kaufbeleg an service@nzxt.com. Ersatzteile kénnen Sie
unter support.nzxt.com anfragen. Kommentare und Anregungen senden Sie bitte per designer@nzxt.com
an unser Designteam. Vielen Dank, dass Sie ein NZXT-Produkt erworben haben. Weitere Informationen tiber
NZXT erhalten Sie im Internet. NZXT-Webseite: nzxt.com

Assistenza e servizio

In caso di dubbi o problemi con il prodotto NZXT acquistato, non esitate a contattarci utilizzando il nostro
sistema di assistenza. support.nzxt.com

Includere una spiegazione dettagliata del problema e la prova di acquisto. Per commenti e suggerimenti,
siete pregati di inviare un messaggio al nostro team di progettisti, all'indirizzo: designer@nzxt.com. Infine,
vogliamo ringraziarvi del vostro supporto con 'acquisto di questo prodotto. Per altre informazioni su NZXT,
visitate il nostro sito. Sito NZXT: nzxt.com

Assisténcia e manutencao

Caso tenha questdes ou problemas com o produto NZXT adquirido, ndo hesite em contactar-nos através do
endereco service@nzxt.com fornecendo a explicacao detalhada do seu problema e a prova de compra.
Podera solicitar pecas de substituicdo através do endereco support.nzxt.com. Para comentarios e
sugestoes, contacte a nossa equipa de design através do enderego de e-mail, designer@nzxt.com.
Obrigado por ter adquirido um produto NZXT. Para mais informacdes acerca da NZXT, visite-nos online.
Web site da NZXT: nzxt.com

Cnyx6a noaaepKKn n 06cyKnBaHna

B ciyuae BO3HMKHOBEHMA BOMPOCOB W/ HEVCMPABHOCTEV B NPUoGpeTeHHbIX Bamu npofyktax NZXT obpaluaiiteck no
appecy: service@nzxt.com ¢ NOAPOBHBIM ONICaHViemM NPOGEMbI 1 NOATBEPXKAEHEM MOKYMK. O HANMYMK 3anyacTeil MOXHO
y3HaTb, 06pPaTVBLUMCh MO aapecy: support.nzxt.com. 3ameyaHus 1 NPeANOXKeHNA OTNPaBAANTE B aApec Hallel rpynmbl
paspabotunkos: designer@nzxt.com. bnarogapyim Bac 3a nokynky npopykta NZXT. Bonee noapo6Has uHpopmaLms o
komnaHun NZXT npeacTaBneHa Ha Halumx Be6-caiitax. Be6-caint NZXT: nzxt.com

X3 3 M~

TUBHNZXT MED #ESIY HE = M7t A2 B2, GAS XY AlA ™ (support.nzxt.com)S A3
ZOISHH AR

ZHE A3 7|25t PO SUES HBSHIAIR. OfH E= M A0l Qg Z A 47 Eof
designer@nzxt.com@ 2 O|H 2 HJHA|L. DX C 2 O] HES TSI FALE S-S FHAM ZArRLC
NZXTO CHa RPAIS] 22{®t 2etelez YRS AIR. NZXT BAO|E: nzxt.com

YR—FBLOH—ER

BASNELENZXTOHRICEY 5 CERF - GREE - BMBOHAS S CBAOIBRERAT - JEELEC
service@nzxt.com® T A 231 - R EMIEsupport.nzxt.comF THBR LS - CERRES LU TREGEME
&HF — L - designer@nzxt.com FT A —LEREL TSIV - NZXTERZ CEAVLEEELTHYNES TTVET
o NZXTICESS B5FMlld - A V2 =2y b ED Dz THA bETE SN < NZXT D = 7H4 b nzxt.com

X FMRS

WNRA AR ERIO) & 72 5 A NZXT 7= R0 2 BRI A10) 3L, MUDEX 4 service@nzxt.com, BAE R IR AR T B -EA 1 4152
BARMSREIE - ERTJLU[G) support.nzxt.com EFEREH - MAEAE ISR, DR ERANAR T HIPA, B Fb it it 2
designer@nzxt.com - BLBIRME NZXT 7@ - BR NZXT WESER, BEHRINNWEL WL -

NZXT Wk : nzxt.com

IETIRRTS

MREFANZIXT ERpBRPABIIEARELER - BB R service@nzxt.com
BB - AT LU support.nzxt.com B EREY - MIAEAERAEZ - EUIRE
R - BE NZXT Em - B NZXTHWEZER - BrABR AR -

NZXT #8Ik : nzxt.com

ARUBBOFARL R B E R
TEXE % designer@nzxt.com °

nzxt.com
For more building tips and information, visit: blog.nzxt.com



